507180040 03/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7226886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH MATHEY	03/14/2022
STEPHAN SENN	03/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURBO SYSTEMS SWITZERLAND LTD.	
Street Address:	BRUGGERSTRASSE 71A	
City:	BADEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17641357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKETING C/O ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P190334US01 (42005-2312)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SEAN J. VARLEY		
SIGNATURE:	/Sean J. Varley/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P190334US01_42005-2312_Dec_Assignment_16MAR2022#page1.tif source=P190334US01_42005-2312_Dec_Assignment_16MAR2022#page2.tif source=P190334US01_42005-2312_Dec_Assignment_16MAR2022#page3.tif source=P190334US01_42005-2312_Dec_Assignment_16MAR2022#page4.tif

507180040 PATENT REEL: 059279 FRAME: 0359

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

CONCENT	TRIC INTRODUC		WASTE-GATE MAS XIAL DIFFUSOR	S FLOW INTO	A FLOW-
	the specification	of which is attac	ched hereto, or		
	United States application number or PCT international application number 17641357 filed on 08-MAR-2022				
	uthorize and requ ber and filing date		y or its delegated at when known.)	torneys or ager	its to insert the
The above-ide	ntified application	n was made or a	uthorized to be mad	le by us.	
I/We believe th	at I/we am/are th	e original joint in	ventor(s) of a claime	ed invention in t	he application.
			statement made in of not more than five		
	ewed and unders ended by any am		s of the above-ident d to above.	ified application	n, including the
application as information wh	defined in 37 CF	R § 1.56, includ lable between the	ation which is mater ing, for continuation ne filing date of the p	-in-part applica	itions, material
(as applicable)		ner agreements,	an agreement betw and/or for other goo		
Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name	City/Town	State	Country
Christoph		Mathey	Fislisbach		Switzerland
Stephan		Senn	Remigen		Switzerland
hereby sell and	d assign to:				***************************************
Name of Con	npany: Turbo Sys	tems Switzerlan	d Ltd.		
Entity Type (d	optional):				
Address: Bru	iggerstrasse 71a	, Baden, Switzer	land 5400		

PATENT REEL: 059279 FRAME: 0360 herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by me/us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
EP	PCT Application	2020/074471	2020-09-02	CONCENTRIC INTRODUCTION OF THE WASTE- GATE MASS FLOW
				INTO A FLOW- OPTIMIZED AXIAL DIFFUSOR
EP	National Application	19198053.1	2019-09-18	CONCENTRIC INTRODUCTION OF THE WASTE- GATE MASS FLOW INTO A FLOW- OPTIMIZED AXIAL DIFFUSOR

(I/We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, I/we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including. but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter parties review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 059279 FRAME: 0361

Docket No. P190334US01 (42005-2312) PATENT

INVENTOR 1

Signature:

Christoph Mathey

Date: _______

PATENT REEL: 059279 FRAME: 0362

Docket No. P190334US01 (42005-2312) PATENT

INVENTOR 2

Signature:

Stephan Senn

Date: <u>2027-03-4</u>

PATENT REEL: 059279 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 03/16/2022